Earny DTO 1606	959333 VIS UNLY		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
Tab settings $rightarrow rightarrow V V V$	T	<u>v </u>	¥
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attache	d original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving part	y(ies)
Bhaskar Reddy Guntoori Daqing Che	Name: <u>Brant</u>	Name: <u>Brantford</u> Chemicals Inc.	
K. S. Keshava Murthy		S:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔽 Yes 🖾 N	40		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🔤 Merger	Street Address	Street Address: <u>34 Spalding Drive</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
• Other			
	City.Brantfor	dState.Onta	riozip:N3T 6B8
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) {	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗳 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution	date of the applicat	ion is: Dec. 14/01
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional number	rs attached? 🎴 Yes 📮 No)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden			ents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Ivor M. Hughes	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)\$_	
Internal Address:_ <u>Suite_200</u>	Enclosed		
	Authorized f	to be charged to dep	posit account
	8. Deposit account	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: <u>175</u> Commerce Valley Dr. W	<u>.</u>		
	(Attach duplicate cor	by of this page if paying l	ny deposit account)
City: <u>Thornhill_StateOntario_Zip:L3T_7P6</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ing information is true an	d correct and any a	ttached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Marcelo K. Sarkis, P. Eng.	Arela a. I.	Janua	ary 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	d documents: 13	<u></u>
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Pater	t with required cover sheet infor hts & Trademarks, Box Assignment	mation to:	
N Washi	ngton, D.C. 20231		
BALINAN 00000237 10046383			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Bhaskar Reddy Guntoori, Daqing Che and K. S. Keshava Murthy, whose complete addresses are 26 Sudds Lane, Brantford, Ontario N3T 6M5 Canada; 31 Thornton Drive, Brantford, Ontario N3R 7L6 Canada; and 43 Hobart Crescent. Brantford, Ontario N3P 1V5 Canada; respectively, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented A NEW AND EFFICIENT PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF LAMOTRIGINE AND RELATED 3.5-DIAMINO-6-SUBSTITUTED-1,2,4-TRIAZINES

- for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____ _, Application Number _____ / ____ .
- \boxtimes for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on November 144, 2001, and

December app

Whereas, BRANTFORD CHEMICALS INC., whose full post office address is 34 Spalding Drive, Brantford, Ontario N3T 6B8 Canada, herein referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

day of November, 2001, at the City of Brantford, in the Executed this 14th Province of Ontario, Canada.

SS:

G. Blankar Mary Bhaskar Reddy Guntoori

City of Brantford, Province of Ontario

Before me personally appeared said Bhaskar Reddy Guntoori and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>14-h</u> day of November, 2001. December A.

Commissioner or Notary Public

Province of Ontario, for Brantford Chemicals Inc. Expires October 26, 2004.

> PATENT REEL: 012491 FRAME: 0936

day of November, 2001, at the City of Brantford, in the 14th Executed this _ Province of Ontario, Canada. SS: City of Brantford, **Daqing Che**) Province of Ontario Before me personally appeared said Daqing Che and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed ______day of November, 2001. December MR. this _____4 th Commissioner or Notary Public Michelina Rossi, a Commissioner, etc., **** Province of Ontario, for Brantford Chemicals Inc. Expires October 26, 2004. December Executed this 14 th day of November, 2001, at the City of Brantford, in the Province of Ontario, Canada. SS: City of Brantford, K. S. Keshava Murthy Province of Ontario) Before me personally appeared said K. S. Keshava Murthy and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>14 th</u> day of November, 2001. December

2

Commissioner or Notary Public

Michelina Rossi, a Commissioner, etc., Province of Ontario, for Brantford Chemicals Inc. Expires October 26, 2004.